

RailTel/Sectt/21/SE/S-16

Date: July 31, 2026

लिस्टिंग विभाग, नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, 'एक्सचेंज प्लाजा', सी-1, ब्लॉक जी, बांद्रा - कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई), मुंबई - 400 051 Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051	कॉर्पोरेट संबंध विभाग, बीएसई लिमिटेड, रोटुंडा बिल्डिंग, पी जे टावर्स, दलाल स्ट्रीट, किला, मुंबई - 400 001 Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Symbol- RAILTEL	Scrip Code- 543265

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication regarding unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026

Dear Sir/Madam,

Copy of advertisement published in Newspaper (English and Hindi daily) in relation to the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026 as approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July 2026 are enclosed herewith for your information and record. Copies of the said advertisement are also available on the website of the Company at www.railtel.in.

2. Please take note of the above information on record.

धन्यवाद,

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए

जे. एस. मारवाह
कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी
सदस्यता संख्या – एफ सी एस 8075

संलग्न: ऊपरोक्त अनुसार

वितरण:- 1) सहायक कंपनी सचिव को फाइल में रखने हेतु।

2) सहायक महाप्रबंधक/पी.आर.ओ.को वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करने हेतु।

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

CIN : L64202DL2000GOI107905

Registered & Corporate Office : Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block, Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023
T : +91 11 22900600, F +91 11 22900699 | Website : www.railtelindia.com



RAILTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
A Navratna CPSE
Registered & Corporate Office: Plate - A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower - 2,
East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023.
Phone: 011-22900600 Fax: 011-22900699 Website: www.railtel.in;
e-mail: cs@railtelindia.com CIN: L64202DL2000GOI107905



EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	89,327	1,66,886	74,381	4,27,748
Other Income	1,633	1,083	1,435	5,015
Total Income	90,960	1,67,969	75,816	4,32,763
Net profit (before tax & exceptional (items)	9,648	19,244	8,589	49,394
Net profit (before tax & after exceptional (items)	8,944	18,997	8,931	46,958
Net profit after tax	6,578	14,175	6,610	34,632
Total comprehensive income	6,756	14,815	6,513	35,345
Equity share capital	32,094	32,094	32,094	32,094
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,94,067
Earning per Equity Share: Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	2.05	4.42	2.06	10.79



Notes-

1. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on July 30, 2026 have, inter-alia, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.

2. The results, along with Limited Review Report thereon, have been posted on the Company's website at www.railtel.in and on the website of Stock Exchange(s) BSE (www.bseindia.com/corporates) & NSE (www.nseindia.com/corporates). Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given alongside.

For RailTel Corporation of India Limited

Sd/-

Sanjai Kumar

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 06923630

Place: New Delhi

Date: July 30, 2026



MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED
Exchange Square, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, India
CIN: U74999MH2008PLC185349 | E-mail: ig-mcxcl@mcxcl.com | website: www.mcxcl.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in lakh, except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30 June, 2026 Unaudited	31 March, 2026 Audited	30 June, 2025 Unaudited	31 March, 2026 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	12,052	16,488	7,051	42,589
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,591	13,602	4,693	32,079
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8,591	13,602	4,693	32,079
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8,591	12,259	4,693	30,742
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,563	12,276	4,663	30,744
6 Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 10/- per share)	23,998.50	23,998.50	23,998.50	23,998.50
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	3,358
8 Earnings Per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each)* Basic and Diluted (₹)	3.58	5.11	1.96	12.81

** Earnings per share for the interim period is not annualised.*

Notes:

1. The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.mcxcl.com

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on July 30, 2026

Scan QR code
for the complete
financial result



OR Visit: <https://www.mcxcl.com/disclosures>

For Multi Commodity Exchange Clearing Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Rishi Nathany

Managing Director & CEO

DIN : 00999139

Place: Mumbai

Date: July 30, 2026



TATA STEEL LIMITED
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
Tel.: 91 22 6665 8282 • Email: coscec@tatasteel.com • Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2026	Quarter ended on 31.03.2026	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025	Financial year ended on 31.03.2026
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	36,896.55	38,447.96	31,014.36	1,39,720.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	6,112.02	6,477.98	4,776.84	22,451.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,820.52	6,345.93	4,557.76	21,353.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,535.59	4,659.74	3,523.25	16,065.13
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,477.29	(143.12)	6,743.37	13,295.44
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60	1,248.60
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				1,34,284.71
Securities premium reserve	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24	31,290.24
Net Worth	1,35,822.61	1,32,345.31	1,30,287.29	1,32,345.31
Paid-up Debt Capital	15,159.95	15,159.21	15,157.00	15,159.21
Debt Equity Ratio	0.49	0.48	0.46	0.50
Earnings per equity share:				
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.63	3.74	2.82	12.87
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	3.63	3.73	2.82	12.87
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.27	6.42	1.34	2.85
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.68	8.27	6.91	8.08

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2026	Quarter ended on 31.03.2026	Quarter ended on 30.06.2025	Financial year ended on 31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	60,794.29	63,270.13	53,178.12	2,32,139.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,183.01	5,150.42	3,199.20	17,001.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,837.53	4,810.37	3,067.08	15,968.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,385.24	2,965.00	2,007.36	10,885.82
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,336.83	3,755.68	4,351.52	16,377.93
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value ₹ 1 per share]	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44	1,247.44
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) and Non controlling interest				1,02,533.01
Net Worth	1,01,054.51	98,768.46	91,464.44	98,768.46
Debt Equity Ratio	0.80	0.79	0.91	0.82
Earnings per equity share:				
Basic earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.86	2.34	1.67	8.65
Diluted earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (not annualised) - in Rupees (after exceptional items)	1.86	2.34	1.67	8.65
Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75	1,328.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.03	0.92	0.98	0.98
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.53	5.27	3.69	4.72

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2026 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatasteel.com).

Sd/-

T V Narendran

Chief Executive Officer &
Managing Director

Mumbai, July 30, 2026

Sd/-

Koushik Chatterjee

Executive Director &
Chief Financial Officer





